

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 887/2025

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Rekha Nayak D/o Sh. Modu Ram Nayak And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Yash Joshi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

28/07/2025

It is informed by the learned counsel for the appellants that similar type of appeals have already been preferred against the same impugned order.

Office is directed to list all the connected appeals together.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J