

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 887/2025

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Rekha Nayak D/o Sh. Modu Ram Nayak & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG assisted by Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore Ms. Tanishq Aditya Parmar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

17/11/2025

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the **DB Special Appeal Writ No.903/2023: State of Rajasthan & Ors. versus Ram Chaturvedi & Ors.** and other connected matters involving identical controversy, have partly been allowed by a coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 19.09.2025.

Issue notice of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 as also of the appeal to the respondents by both process. Steps to be taken within a week failing which this special appeal writ shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J